Cranbury Township Committee Meeting Monday, June 27, 2016

7:00 P.M.

Town Hall Meeting Room 23-A North Main Street Cranbury, New Jersey

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- Roll Call
- 4. Regular Minutes of June 13, 2016
- 5. Reports and Communications
 - -- Mayor
 - -- Members of Committee
 - -- Subcommittees
 - -- Department Heads (As Needed)
- 6 Follow-Up Items
 - -- Parks (Vehicle Parking)
 - -- EIS Mapping
 - -- Trees/Right-of-Way Four Seasons
- 7. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 8. Public Comment (For Items on Agenda)
- 9. Ordinance

First Reading

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE 06-16-10 - AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF REMNANT PUBLIC PROPERTY LOCATED AT BLOCK 19, LOT 1, FOR PUBLIC PURPOSES (Second Reading: July 25, 2016 at 7:00 p.m.)

10. Resolutions

Consent Resolutions

- a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-16-113 Payment of Bills.
- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-16-114 A Resolution authorizing the release of extra duty escrow to Lincoln Square Productions.
- 11. Resolution
 - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-16-115 A Resolution authorizing an agreement with Ingerman Development, LLC for Payments in Lieu of Taxes to construct and operate affordable housing.

Cranbury Township Committee Meeting Monday, June 27, 2016

7:00 P.M.

Town Hall Meeting Room 23-A North Main Street Cranbury, New Jersey

- 12. Work Session
 - a). <u>Plainsboro Road Engineer's Estimate</u>
 The Township Engineer will discuss with the Township Committee his estimate for Plainsboro Road.
- 13. Reports from Township Staff and Professionals
 - -- Administrator's Report
 - -- Assistant Administrator's Report
- 14. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
- 15. Public Comment
- 16. Mayor's Notes
- 17. Township Committee Members' Notes
- 18. Closed Session Resolution Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-16-116
 - -- "N.J.S.A. 10:4-12b (7)/Contract Negotiations;" discussion of contract negotiations.
- 19. Resolution
 - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-16-117 A Resolution Ratifying a Contract with the Cranbury Fraternal Order of Police, Lodge No. 68.
- 20. Adjourn.

^{***}Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, then the * key, then ext. 234.